
Nevada District Office 
300 S. Fourth Street, Suite 400 

Las Vegas, Nevada 89101 

Phone: 702-­‐388-­‐6611  Fax: 702-­‐388-­‐6469 
Website: www.sba.gov/nv 

 

 
Title Name Phone Fax Email 

Acting District 
Director 

Ben Raju 702-­‐388-­‐6611 202-­‐481-­‐0028 janan.raju.sba.gov 

Deputy District 

Director 
Daniel Lucero 702-‐‐388-‐‐6015 202-­‐481-­‐2995 daniel.lucero@sba.gov 

Lender Relations 

Specialist 
Roy Brady 702-‐‐388-‐‐6686 202-­‐481-­‐0863 roy.brady@sba.gov 

Lender Relations 

Specialist 
 Tom Martin 702-‐‐388-‐‐6687 202-­‐292-­‐3618 thomas.martin@sba.gov 

Business 

Opportunity 

Specialist 

Barry VanOrden 702-‐‐388-‐‐6674 202-­‐481-­‐2303 barry.vanorden@sba.gov 

Business 

Opportunity 

Specialist 

Shane Derby 702-388-6690 202-­‐481-­‐2303 shane.derby@sba.gov 

Economic 

Development 

Specialist / 

Administrative 

Officer 

Christina Stace 702-‐‐388-‐‐6652 202-­‐481-­‐0785 christina.stace@sba.gov 

District Support 

Assistant 

Sabrina 

Abousaleh 
702-‐‐388-‐‐6683 702-­‐388-­‐6469 sabrine.abousaleh@sba.gov 

 

Other SBA Personnel with Offices in the Nevada District Office 

Acting District 

Counsel 
Dace Pavlovskis 818-‐‐552-‐‐3301  dace.pavlovskis@sba.gov 

Procurement Center 

Representative 
Peter Van Steyn 702-‐‐388-‐‐6651  peter.vansteyn@sba.gov 

 
 

Nevada District Office – Reno Branch 
300 Booth Street, Suite 3065, Reno, Nevada 89509 

The Reno Office is currently under transition to a new staff. For service call 702-­‐388-­‐6611 

Phone: 775-­‐827-­‐4923, Website: www.sba.gov/nv 

 

Title Name Phone Fax Email 

Area Manager vacant    
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